UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioners,

v.

FASTVDO LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01203 Patent No. 5,850,482

FASTVDOLLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner FastVDO LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a principal place of business at 3097 Cortona Drive, Melbourne, Florida 32940, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 5,850,482:

Case No. IPR2016-01203 U.S. Patent No. 5,850,482

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Neil A. Rubin	Amir Naini
Reg. No. 67,030	Reg. No. 45,770
nrubin@raklaw.com	anaini@raklaw.com
Russ August & Kabat	Christian W. Conkle
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12 th Fl.	Pro Hac Vice to be filed
Los Angeles, CA 90025	cconkle@raklaw.com
Phone: (310) 826-7474	
Fax: (310) 826-6991	Russ August & Kabat
	12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12 th Fl.
	Los Angeles, CA 90025
	Phone: (310) 826-7474
	Fax: (310) 826-6991

For FastVDO LLC

Yal Signature:

By: Pankaj Topiwala Title: CEO

7/27/2016

Date:

DOCKET

Α

Case No. IPR2016-01203 U.S. Patent No. 5,850,482

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above captioned FASTVDO

LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY was served on July 28, 2016, by filing this

document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a

copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

David L. Fehrman (dfehrman@mofo.com, Reg. No. 28,600) Martin M. Noonen (mnoonen@mofo.com, Reg. No. 44,264) 10684-FastVDO-IPR@mofo.com

Morrison & Foerster LLP 707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 6000 Los Angeles, CA 90017-3543

Date: July 28, 2016

RM

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90025 (310) 826-7474 /Neil A. Rubin/

Neil A. Rubin Reg. No. 67,030 Attorney for Patent Owner FastVDO LLC